S —
7 | ".1-_,——-_: -.
A -
coe;
20l )
o 7% %}(%ﬂ?

- --é




SALVATION
AND THE
LR ATNETE [ A
P BSES S

Robert Crickett

Sonship Books



SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS
Copyright © Robert Crickett 2003

This book is copyright. Apart from any fair dealing for
the purpose of private study, research, criticism or
review as permitted under the Copyright Act, no

part of this publication may be produced, stored in
a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or
by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording or otherwise
without prior written permission from
the author. Inquiries may be made
to the author on email at
sonship@gravity.net.au
or by writing to:
Robert Crickett,
Rob Crckett International Ministries Inc.,
P.O Box 420089
San Francisco,
California 94142-0089, UISA,
Website: http:/f'www.rcim.org
RCIM Inc. is a 501(c)(3) church in the UUSA

@

The cover picture is of Lake Victoria, Kenya.
It was photographed by the author in Aprl 2002,

S ntreduction

Cu:qi;mﬂwm IO MOST PEOPLE, it 15 a single thread of
salvation that weaves its way through all human
existence, all religions, all philosophies, all hopes and
dreams for a better and an eternally valid life, all mortal
history, and all human decisions that are ever formulated.

Whilst for you, the thread has a starting point—you are
the eye of the needle through which this thread has been
run—its end is infinite. It has no end. It 15 ever self-
replenished. It is inexhaustible; self-made. It is
inherently good, perfectly true, exquisitely beautiful,
magnificently creative, profoundly personal, utierly free
to build with love alone. Tt is the First Source of love and
its wisdom is thereby infallible.

Ower time, we have been visited by divine and celestial
Sons and Daughters of the First Source of love and
wisdom—with names like Caligastia, Daligastia, Adam,
Eve, Melchizedek and Christ Michael the Creator Son of
God who lived as Jesus of Nazareth. They have brought
the reality of the First Source of love and wisdom to us,
and the call to perfect love and perfect wisdom, which is
His alone to give. It is from their teachings that those
who have had religious greatness among us have
emerged. Little that we ourselves have contrived has
penetrated to the purity of their love and the breadth of
their wisdom.



Titles cy%e %féﬁ?/ﬁfﬁﬁaf

IntroDUCTION 5
Greerme 25
TruE CurreNT SITUATION 31
SIMPLE SALVATION 59
CompLEX SaLvATION 75

DEeLivERANCE DURING SALVATION MINISTRY 139
Error, EviL, Stv AND TNIQUITY 175
U NDERSTANDING THE LUCIFER REBELLION 255

THE PSYCHOLOGY OF SALVATION—FAITH 283

THE URANTIA PAPERS ON “SALVATION” 403

M ke A DEcision Topay For JEsUS 451

Deenarions s09

THE OTHER PATH OF SALVATION 533
=2

E#“ﬂw
= : 1 4; SALVATION ANMD THE URANTIA PAFERS

e

%ﬁfwﬁﬁﬂ

InTRODUCTION
SCRIPTURES
DEDICATION & THANKS
TITLES OF THE CHAPTERS
(GREETING

Chapler 1.
Sj HE CURRENT SITUATION

SATVATION NOW COMES WITH A HIGHER YISION
A NEW CONTEXT FOR SALVATION

EvANGELISM OF THE URANTIA PAPERS
EVANGELISM OF NEW LIFE W CHEIST

Chrepier 2.

(SH'.-IPLE SALVATION

MEETING LI YAN MA

THE MOVE TOWARD SALVATION

COME JESUS. COME

FoLLow-up

T[—I:E ETEPS TO BRINGING SI[MPLE SALVATION TO

SOMEONE

31

-

31

237k
33
38

59

6l
62
63
63

67

i

SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS | 4}



Chapter 3.
GIDMFLEJ{ SALVATION

THE CALL FOR HELP FROM GOD
Annie’s cry
A praying grandmother

THE SHIFT INTO SPIRIT-FILLED MODE
Discern the motivation of this evalving mortal
Act prophetically
The prophetic is the use of the gifts of the spirit

THE BONDAGE OF SPIRITUAL DARKNESS
The spirit of death and the spirit of suicide
The spint of mockery
Salvation now needed to include deliverance

DELIVER Us FROM EVIL
Delivering Annie

TEACHING ABOUT JESUS' SALVATION
Acts 1
Acts 2
Acts 3
A summary of Jesus’ ministry

COMMANDING THE HOLY SPIRIT
Inviting Christ Michael to participate
Calling in an ancinting power to do the work

CREATE IN ME A CLEAN HEART O GOD
The generational curse
The Holy Spint, the God of Action
My subjective experience during deliverance
ministry

SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS

145

81
81
82

84

36

80
8O
91
94

25
o5

o7
a7
08
99
100

100
101
102

103
103
104

107

Body-consciousness cleansing by mother spirit 109

Calling out the spirits 111
THE ACT OF SALVATION 113
The invitation lo receive spiritual salvation 113
God's plan within and beyond salvation 117
SATAN COMES TO STEAL THE SEED 120
And the thorns grew up and choked them 121
Let us remain aloof from this false Messiah 123
Protecting the seed that was sown 125
Saved by faith, through grace 127
I also am the true shepherd 128

Increasingly. must you yield the fiuits of the spirit 130

THE STEPS T BRINGING COMPLEX SALVATION TO
SOMEONE 132

i Chapier 4.
DEL["-.-"ER&NCE DURING SALVATION MINISTRY 139

THE BIBLE AND DELIVERANCE 143
LINCELEAN SPIRITS—HAVE YOU COME TO DESTROY US7 146
UNCLEAN SPIRITS—LEGION 146
UNCLEAN SPIRITS—THE DAYS OF INVOLUNTARY
POSSESSION ARE OVER 147
THE TERMINATION OF THE LUCIFER RERELLION 151
MIMISTER SALVATION [N THE FOWER THAT OVERCOMES
HEBELLION 153
[IMCLEAM SPIRITS—ROUND BY FETTERS AN CHAINS!
DAVID 154
[[MCLEAM SPIRITS—HBOUND BY FETTERS ANI) CHAINS!
ANNA |56

SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS |




THE STRANGE OLD MAN IN ABOSSI CHURCH
[JHNCLEAN SPIRITS—RBOUND BY FETTERS ALY CHAIMS!
KERICHO

FULFILLING THE FROMISES OF GoD

SPEAKING THE SOULS WORTH

BELIEVE AND RECEIVE YOUR HEALING

NOT SPIRITS, BUT FORCES THAT AFFECT THE HUMAN
SPIRITIAL RESPONSE

WHAT 15 DELIVERANCE MINISTRY ON URANTIA PAPERS
TERMST

Chapier 3.
£RRE}R, EVIL, SIN AND INIQUITY

THE GAP BETWEEN LEGEND AND FACT THAT CRIPPLES
SPIEITUAL FREEDOM
UNDERS TANDING
CHOOSING
CHOOSE LIFE
Pain or pleasure
God has power
Choose a relationship with God first

THE NATURE OF ERROR

THE NATURE OF EVIL
Three women-the beloved children of the Most High
Jesus is the same yesterday, today and tomorrow
You can do it

THE NATURE OF S04

RELIEF FROM SIN
The door of the kingdom is wide open
The publican went home with God's approval
Today has salvation come to this home

: SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS

158

161
161
164
165

167

169

175

175
179
184
185
187
133
188

189
193
196
196
204

206
200
215
217
218

JESUS I8 TRULY A SAVIOR 220
THE BREAKING OF THE CHARM OF SIN IN MARGARET 221
EXPECT YOUR LOVE TO BECOME LIKE JESUS LOVE 225

THE NATURE OF INIQUITY 226
The story of the Satanist 237
He creates a coven 227
Recruited for the works of iniguity 228
Drugs, rituals, rapport, power 230
The works begin 231
The call to suicide begins 232
I claim him for Jesus 234
Reversing the teaching 233
He accepted Christ 235

THE GOOD SHEPHERD AND THE WOLF 237
The difficulties in comprehending error, evil,
sin and iniguity 241
Mattie was dazzled by telepathy and clairvoyance 243
The problems of being psychic 243
Salvation in the midst of sin 248

Jerry, and the battle between salvation and death 249

Chapier 6.
CL‘TNDERSTAND[NG THE LUCIFER REBELLION 255

WITH OR WITHOUT LUCIFER'S REEELLION, SALVATION
15 STILL SALVATION FROM EVIL, SIN AND INIQUITY 255
ENOWLEDGE OF THE DEVIL HELFS US TO LIVE FREE

FROM SIN 236
THE CURRENT LOCATION OF LUCIFER, SATAMN,

CALIGASTIA, DALIGASTIA AND THE FALLEN ONES 259
WHAT TO READ ABOUT WHAT WENT WRONG HECATUSE

OF THE LUCIFER REBELLION 261

SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS




WHAT TO READ ABQUT WHAT WENT RIGHT BECAUSE
03 THE LUCIFERE REBELLICM

THE SAVING FORCE THAT OVERCOMES THE RERELLICEY
THE HOLY MOTHER'S PRAYER

SALVATION NEEDS RIGHT KMNOWLEDGE OF, AND RIGHT
RESPONSES TO EVIL

LEARN FAITH FROM IESUS

THE CONTEXT OF LUCIFER’S REBELLIGH

THE LUCIFER MAMNIFESTO

TiE POWER OF THE FATHER OF LIES IN YOUR WORLD

Chapter 7,
6] HE PSYCHOLOGY OF SALVATION—FAITH

THE MANY SALVATIONS WE USE
Salvation from disturbances
Salvation from difficulties
Salvation from ugliness and disharmony
Salvation from sin
The mix of salvations in your own life
The uniqueness of Urantia papers’ salvation
Salvation from the lips of Jesus

THE THREE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE URANTLA PAPERS
Being set free by education
Knowledge might be power, but it is not saving faith
Salvation supematurally transforms your psychology

THE PSYCHOLOGY OF JESUS
Mo spiritual self-examination
Jesus and the case of the epileptic
Jesus and the case of the lunatic
Jesus and the case of actual possession

SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS

263
204
265

266
267
270
272
276

283

283
285
235
280
287
28R
289
293

299
301
302
303

305
307
309
=Ry
3l4

Jesus’ faith shaped his psychology ile

Spiritual warfare: a firm attitude for God 320
Strongholds: the stubbornness within evil 322
The whole armor of God; the power of
salvation to defend sonship with God 323
FINDING SPIRITUAL WARFARE IN JESUS® LIFE 327
Jesus and spintual warfare 327
Jesus and strongholds 334
Jesus and the stronghold of religious legalism 336
Regretting, whining and vainly hoping 340
Spiritual helplessness revealed by miracles 346
JESTS AND THE FEATURES OF BAUL'S WHOLE ARMOR OF GOD - 332
Jesus® loins girded with truth 353
Jesus wearing the breastplate of righteousness 335
Jesus shod with the gospel of peace 357
Jesus and the shicld of faith 360
Jesus wearing the helmet of salvation 362
Jesus wielding the sword of the spirit, the
Word of God 366
Jesus praying at all times in the spirit 370
The works of faith come not forth at the
bidding of doubting unbelief 376
Jesus having done all, standing firm 385
THE FAITH OF JESUS 388
Excerpts of the faith of Jesus 305
Chapter 8.

CI HE URANTIA PAPERS ON “SALVATION" 403

FOR WHOM ARE THE URANTIA PAPERS WRITTENT 403
SAVED AMD WITH A KNOWN FUTURE 408

SALVATION AND THE URANTLA PAPERS




OVERCOMING EVIL

NoOT BY WORKS, NOR BY BLOOD BUT BY FAITH
FREEDOM FROM THE BLOOD TO FURSUE ADNISTER

FUSIOMN

THE ADJUSTER FUSION TN YOUR FUTURE NEEDS YoU

TO CLADM YOTUR RIGHTS TO IT NOW

CREMATE THE DEVIL AND CONFIDENTLY MOVE ON

TOWARD ADITETER FUSION

Chapter 9.

%KE A DECISION TODAY FOR JESUS

WHY SHOULD SOMEONE EXPERIENCE SALVATION?

SALVATION 18 FOR THE PRODIGAL S0OM
SALVATION I8 FOR WHOSOEVER WILL COME.

SALVATION WILL MOT TRESPASS YOUR REFUSAL
THE wWaAY 13 NARROW TO THE WHOLEHEARTED DOING

OF THE FATHER'S WILL

WHEN DOES SOMECNE GET TO EXPERIENCE SALVATION?
IT I3 NEVER TOO LATE TO HRING SALVATION TO SOMEONE

How st 1 BE TO BE 5AVEDT

THE DIFFICULTIES [N EXPERIENCING SALVATION

WILL YOU DRINKE THE CUPT
ANDREW

SIMON PETER AND PERFETUA
MATTHEW

PHILIP AND HIS WIFE
ANSWERING THE CALL
DARE TO BE A LIGHTHOUSE

GIVING UP ALL TO PREACH THE GOSPEL OF SALVATION

THE WORLD NEEDS NEW LEADERS

412
414

434

438

439

451

451
456
460
462

463
466
466
470
474
476
477
478
478
479
480
481
486
493

DEDICATING YOURSELF TO SERVING CHRIST MICHAEL 495

DEDICATION TO TAKE SALVATION INTO THE WORLD

SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS

503

Chapier 10,

QDEFH‘HTIGNE

[NTRODUCTION

Gon
Giod
God in creation
God in humanity
God in destiny
God in the family
God's will

SELE
The person
Grod within the inner person
Free will

SPIRITUAL PERFECTION
Error, evil, sin, iniquity and death
Salvation
Righteousness
Adjuster fusion—perfect Godliness
Eternal lite
Fruit of the spint

SPIRITUAL FRACTICES
Praver and worship
Celebrating the remembrance supper

THE URANTIA PAPERS
Epochal revelations
The Urantia papers

Jesus CHRIST
Christ Michael, Jesus of Nazareth

509

509
510
310
all

512
513
514
314

al5
515
516
517

al8
518
519
520
520
521
522

a2
322
224
524
324
323

323
325

SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS =




CONTENTS

The religion of Jesus 527 % Fﬁﬁf{ﬂy‘}

Jesus' gospel 528
The Spirit of Truth 528
Following the perfect example of Jesus 531
Evangelizing the religion of Jesus 531
Interfaith 532

HIS BOOK ASSUMES THAT YOU KNOW that the world

Chapter 11 has troubles that are so confused, so huge and so

q violent that only God’s power for good brings people

HE OTHER PATH OF SALVATION 533 back from the brink of total catastrophe. As it is for the

world, so it is for you and me as individuals: for we are

the world, and all of its decisions. We too have froubles

3 that only God can resolve. We too make decisions that

are 50 uninformed that oftentimes it's a miracle that we

(OTHER BODKS BY ROBERT CRICKETT 545 survive their repercussions. On the other hand, we have

such strong desires for real growth and we feel
compelled to charge ahead at breakneck speed more or

& less blindly into an uncertain future, yet we can find so
little nourishment from which to grow until we
wholeheartedly grow in God’s ways and wisdom and
power and glory and missions.

This book draws on the reader’s intelligent, cheerful
and deeply abiding appreciation of the Urantia papers,
the Bible and the amazing world-changing work
achieved by Jesus of Nazarcth, which enables us as a
global community to value the management of life so
much that we can ever-increasingly create an
environment in which spiritual perfection can grow and
flourish on earth by the grace of God.

| Of all the world’s spiritual teachers, prophets, saints,
gurus and leaders, it is in Jesus alone that we see the
' wholesale delivery of the Spint of Truth and the presence
of the Father's Spint into every normal child on this

i
G SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAFERS y'fé



