

# SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS

Robert Crickett

# SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS

Robert Crickett



Sonship Books

### SALVATION AND THE URANTIA PAPERS

Copyright © Robert Crickett 2003.

This book is copyright. Apart from any fair dealing for the purpose of private study, research, criticism or review as permitted under the Copyright Act, no part of this publication may be produced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical. photocopying, recording or otherwise without prior written permission from the author. Inquiries may be made to the author on email at sonship@gravity.net.au or by writing to: Robert Crickett. Rob Crickett International Ministries Inc., P.O Box 420989 San Francisco. California 94142-0989, USA. Website: http://www.rcim.org RCIM Inc. is a 501(c)(3) church in the USA.

€

The cover picture is of Lake Victoria, Kenya. It was photographed by the author in April 2002.

## Introduction

MKNOWN TO MOST PEOPLE, it is a single thread of salvation that weaves its way through all human existence, all religions, all philosophies, all hopes and dreams for a better and an eternally valid life, all mortal history, and all human decisions that are ever formulated.

Whilst for you, the thread has a starting point—you are the eye of the needle through which this thread has been run—its end is infinite. It has no end. It is ever selfreplenished. It is inexhaustible; self-made. It is inherently good, perfectly true, exquisitely beautiful, magnificently creative, profoundly personal, utterly free to build with love alone. It is the First Source of love and its wisdom is thereby infallible.

Over time, we have been visited by divine and celestial Sons and Daughters of the First Source of love and wisdom—with names like Caligastia, Daligastia, Adam, Eve, Melchizedek and Christ Michael the Creator Son of God who lived as Jesus of Nazareth. They have brought the reality of the First Source of love and wisdom to us, and the call to perfect love and perfect wisdom, which is His alone to give. It is from their teachings that those who have had religious greatness among us have emerged. Little that we ourselves have contrived has penetrated to the purity of their love and the breadth of their wisdom.

# Titles of the Chapters

Contents

Introduction	5
Greeting	25
THE CURRENT SITUATION	31
SIMPLE SALVATION	59
Complex Salvation	75
DELIVERANCE DURING SALVATION MINISTRY	139
Error, EVIL, SIN AND INIQUITY	175
Understanding the Lucifer Rebellion	255
THE PSYCHOLOGY OF SALVATION—FAITH	283
THE URANTIA PAPERS ON "SALVATION"	403
Make a Decision Today for Jesus	451
Definitions	509
THE OTHER PATH OF SALVATION	533

Introduction	5
Scriptures	10
DEDICATION & THANKS	12
TITLES OF THE CHAPTERS	14
Greeting	25
——————————————————————————————————————	
THE CURRENT SITUATION	31
SALVATION NOW COMES WITH A HIGHER VISION	31
A NEW CONTEXT FOR SALVATION	32
EVANGELISM OF THE URANTIA PAPERS EVANGELISM OF NEW LIFE IN CHRIST	33 38
——————————————————————————————————————	
SIMPLE SALVATION	59
MEETING LI YAN NA	61
THE MOVE TOWARD SALVATION	62
Come Jesus, come	63
FOLLOW-UP	65
THE STEPS TO BRINGING SIMPLE SALVATION TO	
SOMEONE	67

Complex salvation	75
THE CALL FOR HELP FROM GOD	81
Annie's cry	81
A praying grandmother	82
THE SHIFT INTO SPIRIT-FILLED MODE	84
Discern the motivation of this evolving mortal	84
Act prophetically	86
The prophetic is the use of the gifts of the spirit	87
THE BONDAGE OF SPIRITUAL DARKNESS	89
The spirit of death and the spirit of suicide	89
The spirit of mockery	91
Salvation now needed to include deliverance	94
DELIVER US FROM EVIL	95
Delivering Annie	95
TEACHING ABOUT JESUS' SALVATION	97
Acts 1	97
Acts 2	98
Acts 3	99
A summary of Jesus' ministry	100
COMMANDING THE HOLY SPIRIT	100
Inviting Christ Michael to participate	101
Calling in an anointing power to do the work	102
CREATE IN ME A CLEAN HEART O GOD	103
The generational curse	103
The Holy Spirit, the God of Action	104
My subjective experience during deliverance	
ministry	107

Body-consciousness cleansing by mother spirit	109
Calling out the spirits	111
THE ACT OF SALVATION	113
The invitation to receive spiritual salvation	113
God's plan within and beyond salvation	117
SATAN COMES TO STEAL THE SEED	120
And the thorns grew up and choked them	121
Let us remain aloof from this false Messiah	123
Protecting the seed that was sown	125
Saved by faith, through grace	127
I also am the true shepherd	128
Increasingly, must you yield the fruits of the spirit	130
THE STEPS TO BRINGING COMPLEX SALVATION TO SOMEONE  ——————————————————————————————————	132
DELIVERANCE DURING SALVATION MINISTRY	139
THE BIBLE AND DELIVERANCE	143
UNCLEAN SPIRITS—HAVE YOU COME TO DESTROY US?	146
UNCLEAN SPIRITS—LEGION	146
UNCLEAN SPIRITS—THE DAYS OF INVOLUNTARY	
POSSESSION ARE OVER	147
THE TERMINATION OF THE LUCIFER REBELLION	151
MINISTER SALVATION IN THE POWER THAT OVERCOMES	
REBELLION	153
UNCLEAN SPIRITS—BOUND BY FETTERS AND CHAINS:	
DAVID	154
UNCLEAN SPIRITS—BOUND BY FETTERS AND CHAINS:	
ANNA	156

	4000
THE STRANGE OLD MAN IN ABOSSI CHURCH	158
Unclean spirits—Bound by Fetters and Chains	
KERICHO	161
FULFILLING THE PROMISES OF GOD	161
SPEAKING THE SOUL'S WORTH	164
BELIEVE AND RECEIVE YOUR HEALING	165
NOT SPIRITS, BUT FORCES THAT AFFECT THE HUMAN	
SPIRITUAL RESPONSE	167
WHAT IS DELIVERANCE MINISTRY ON URANTIA PAPER	S
TERMS?	169
Chapter 5.	
$\mathcal{E}_{ ext{rror},  ext{ evil},  ext{ sin and iniquity}}$	175
ZKKOK, EVIL, SIN AND INIQOTI I	175
THE GAP BETWEEN LEGEND AND FACT THAT CRIPPLES	
SPIRITUAL FREEDOM	175
Understanding	179
Choosing	184
CHOOSE LIFE	185
Pain or pleasure	187
God has power	188
Choose a relationship with God first	188
THE NATURE OF ERROR	189
THE NATURE OF EVIL	193
Three women-the beloved children of the Most High	196
Jesus is the same yesterday, today and tomorrow	199
You can do it	204
THE NATURE OF SIN	206
RELIEF FROM SIN	209
The door of the kingdom is wide open	215
The publican went home with God's approval	217
Today has salvation come to this home	218

Jesus is truly a savior	220
THE BREAKING OF THE CHARM OF SIN IN MARGARET	221
EXPECT YOUR LOVE TO BECOME LIKE JESUS' LOVE	225
THE NATURE OF INIQUITY	226
The story of the Satanist	227
He creates a coven	227
Recruited for the works of iniquity	228
Drugs, rituals, rapport, power	230
The works begin	231
The call to suicide begins	232
I claim him for Jesus	234
Reversing the teaching	235
He accepted Christ	235
THE GOOD SHEPHERD AND THE WOLF	237
The difficulties in comprehending error, evil,	
sin and iniquity	241
Mattie was dazzled by telepathy and clairvoyance	243
The problems of being psychic	243
Salvation in the midst of sin	248
Jerry, and the battle between salvation and death	249
Chapter 6.	
Understanding the Lucifer rebellion	255
WITH OR WITHOUT LUCIFER'S REBELLION, SALVATION	
IS STILL SALVATION FROM EVIL, SIN AND INIQUITY	255
KNOWLEDGE OF THE DEVIL HELPS US TO LIVE FREE	
FROM SIN	256
THE CURRENT LOCATION OF LUCIFER, SATAN,	
CALIGASTIA, DALIGASTIA AND THE FALLEN ONES	259
WHAT TO READ ABOUT WHAT WENT WRONG BECAUSE	
OF THE LUCIFER REBELLION	261

WHAT TO READ ABOUT WHAT WENT RIGHT BECAUSE	
OF THE LUCIFER REBELLION	263
THE SAVING FORCE THAT OVERCOMES THE REBELLION	264
THE HOLY MOTHER'S PRAYER	265
SALVATION NEEDS RIGHT KNOWLEDGE OF, AND RIGHT	
RESPONSES TO EVIL	266
LEARN FAITH FROM JESUS	267
THE CONTEXT OF LUCIFER'S REBELLION	270
THE LUCIFER MANIFESTO	272
THE POWER OF THE FATHER OF LIES IN YOUR WORLD	276
Chapter 7.	
THE PSYCHOLOGY OF SALVATION—FAITH	283
THE MANY SALVATIONS WE USE	283
Salvation from disturbances	285
Salvation from difficulties	285
Salvation from ugliness and disharmony	286
Salvation from sin	287
The mix of salvations in your own life	288
The uniqueness of Urantia papers' salvation	289
Salvation from the lips of Jesus	293
THE THREE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE URANTIA PAPERS	299
Being set free by education	301
Knowledge might be power, but it is not saving faith	302
Salvation supernaturally transforms your psychology	303
THE PSYCHOLOGY OF JESUS	305
No spiritual self-examination	307
Jesus and the case of the epileptic	309
Jesus and the case of the lunatic	310
Jesus and the case of actual possession	314

Jesus' faith shaped his psychology	316
Spiritual warfare: a firm attitude for God	320
Strongholds: the stubbornness within evil	322
The whole armor of God; the power of	
salvation to defend sonship with God	323
FINDING SPIRITUAL WARFARE IN JESUS' LIFE	327
Jesus and spiritual warfare	327
Jesus and strongholds	334
Jesus and the stronghold of religious legalism	336
Regretting, whining and vainly hoping	340
Spiritual helplessness revealed by miracles	346
JESUS AND THE FEATURES OF PAUL'S WHOLE ARMOR OF GOD	352
Jesus' loins girded with truth	353
Jesus wearing the breastplate of righteousness	355
Jesus shod with the gospel of peace	357
Jesus and the shield of faith	360
Jesus wearing the helmet of salvation	362
Jesus wielding the sword of the spirit, the	
Word of God	366
Jesus praying at all times in the spirit	370
The works of faith come not forth at the	
bidding of doubting unbelief	376
Jesus having done all, standing firm	385
THE FAITH OF JESUS	388
Excerpts of the faith of Jesus	395
Chapter 8.	
THE URANTIA PAPERS ON "SALVATION"	403
FOR WHOM ARE THE URANTIA PAPERS WRITTEN?	403
SAVED AND WITH A KNOWN FUTURE	408

CONTENTS

OVERCOMING EVIL	412
NOT BY WORKS, NOR BY BLOOD BUT BY FAITH	414
FREEDOM FROM THE BLOOD TO PURSUE ADJUSTER	
FUSION	434
THE ADJUSTER FUSION IN YOUR FUTURE NEEDS YOU	
TO CLAIM YOUR RIGHTS TO IT NOW	438
CREMATE THE DEVIL AND CONFIDENTLY MOVE ON	
TOWARD ADJUSTER FUSION	439
Chapter 9.	
Make a decision today for Jesus	451
WHY SHOULD SOMEONE EXPERIENCE SALVATION?	451
SALVATION IS FOR THE PRODIGAL SON	456
SALVATION IS FOR WHOSOEVER WILL COME.	460
SALVATION WILL NOT TRESPASS YOUR REFUSAL	462
THE WAY IS NARROW TO THE WHOLEHEARTED DOING	
OF THE FATHER'S WILL	463
WHEN DOES SOMEONE GET TO EXPERIENCE SALVATION?	466
It is never too late to bring salvation to someone	466
HOW MUST I BE TO BE SAVED?	470
THE DIFFICULTIES IN EXPERIENCING SALVATION	474
WILL YOU DRINK THE CUP?	476
Andrew	477
SIMON PETER AND PERPETUA	478
MATTHEW	478
PHILIP AND HIS WIFE	479
Answering the call	480
DARE TO BE A LIGHTHOUSE	481
GIVING UP ALL TO PREACH THE GOSPEL OF SALVATION	The second
THE WORLD NEEDS NEW LEADERS	493
DEDICATING YOURSELF TO SERVING CHRIST MICHAEL	495
DEDICATION TO TAKE SALVATION INTO THE WORLD	505

— Chapter 10.	
DEFINITIONS	509
INTRODUCTION	509
God	510
God	510
God in creation	511
God in humanity	512
God in destiny	513
God in the family	514
God's will	514
SELF	515
The person	515
God within the inner person	516
Free will	517
SPIRITUAL PERFECTION	518
Error, evil, sin, iniquity and death	518
Salvation	519
Righteousness	520
Adjuster fusion—perfect Godliness	520
Eternal life	521
Fruit of the spirit	522
SPIRITUAL PRACTICES	522
Prayer and worship	522
Celebrating the remembrance supper	524
THE URANTIA PAPERS	524
Epochal revelations	524
The Urantia papers	525
JESUS CHRIST	525
Christ Michael, Jesus of Nazareth	525

Jesus' gospel 55 The Spirit of Truth 55 Following the perfect example of Jesus 55 Evangelizing the religion of Jesus 55 Interfaith 55  Chapter 11.	27
Following the perfect example of Jesus 53 Evangelizing the religion of Jesus 53 Interfaith 53  Chapter 11.	28
Evangelizing the religion of Jesus 5.  Interfaith 5.  Chapter 11.	28
Interfaith 53	31
Interfaith 53	31
THE OTHER BATH OF SALVATION 55	
THE OTHER PAIR OF SALVATION 53	33
₹	
OTHER BOOKS BY ROBERT CRICKETT 54	5
ĕ	



HIS BOOK ASSUMES THAT YOU KNOW that the world has troubles that are so confused, so huge and so violent that only God's power for good brings people back from the brink of total catastrophe. As it is for the world, so it is for you and me as individuals: for we are the world, and all of its decisions. We too have troubles that only God can resolve. We too make decisions that are so uninformed that oftentimes it's a miracle that we survive their repercussions. On the other hand, we have such strong desires for real growth and we feel compelled to charge ahead at breakneck speed more or less blindly into an uncertain future, yet we can find so little nourishment from which to grow until we wholeheartedly grow in God's ways and wisdom and power and glory and missions.

This book draws on the reader's intelligent, cheerful and deeply abiding appreciation of the *Urantia papers*, the Bible and the amazing world-changing work achieved by Jesus of Nazareth, which enables us as a global community to value the management of life so much that we can ever-increasingly create an environment in which spiritual perfection can grow and flourish on earth by the grace of God.

Of all the world's spiritual teachers, prophets, saints, gurus and leaders, it is in Jesus alone that we see the wholesale delivery of the Spirit of Truth and the presence of the Father's Spirit into every normal child on this